declaring the Plaintiff's failure to act in good faith during the mediation process, declaring the 

Plaintiff's lawsuit inadmissible, ordering the Plaintiff to pay mediation costs of IDR 800,000.00 (eight 

hundred thousand rupiah), and ordering the Plaintiff to pay court costs, which to date have been set at 

IDR 676,000.00 (six hundred seventy-six thousand rupiah).  The judge's considerations regarding the 

dismissal of the plaintiff's lawsuit for failing to act in good faith during mediation were consistent 

with the decision rendered by the Panel of Judges. The plaintiff's failure to attend mediation is

[...]

Menyatakan gugatan Penggugat tidak dapat diterima; Menghukum 

Penggugat untuk Membayar biaya mediasi sebesar Rp. 800.000,00 (Delapan Ratus Ribu 

Rupiah); Menghukum Penggugat untuk membayar biaya perkara yang sampai hari ini 

ditetapkan sejumlah Rp.676.000,00 (Enam Ratus Tujuh Puluh Enam Ribu Rupiah). 

Berdasarkan wawancara dengan Hakim pada Pengadilan Negeri Tanjung Karang, 

menurut Ibu Yulia Susanda, S.H., M.H. selaku Hakim Ketua pada Putusan Nomor 

103/Pdt.G/2023/PN Tjk mengatakan bahwa dalam hal ini, majelis hakim mempertimbangkan